 RE 77110/02.2016, Bosch Rexroth AG
Features
Compact, space-saving planetary gearbox design
full-complement bearings
Robust main bearing system
Simple mounting
Easy oil change
Integrated static multiple disk brake

HYDROTRAC GFT at
Type code
Travel drive GFT
Size
(Size = Output torque T2 [kNm]
T = Track laying
R = Wheel drive
Number of gear stages
 Strength main-bearings
 Internal code
HYDROTRAC GFT 80 T3 2000 SL
Overview, type code
4 HYDROTRAC GFT | Hydrostatic drives
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 77110/02.2016
Dimensions (mm)
Dimensions
Technical data
Type/design variant
GFT
Output
torque
T2 max
Nm
Gear ratio
i
Holding
torque
TBr max
Nm
Hydraulic motor
GFT 9 T2 3000 9000 47.6 • 55.3 215 A6VE 28 / A2FE 32
GFT 13 T2 4000/1 13000 26.4 • 32.1 • 37.6 400 A6VE 55 • 60
GFT 13 T2 4000/2 13000 26.4 • 32.1 • 37.6 400 A2FE 45 • 56 • 63
GFT 13 T2 7000/1 13000 22.6 • 26.4 • 32.1 400 A6VE 55 • 60
GFT 13 T2 7000/2 13000 22.6 • 26.4 • 32.1 575 A6VE 55 / A2FE 45 • 56 • 63
GFT 17 T2 3000/1 17000 54 350 A6VE 55 / A10VE 63 / A2FE 45 • 56 • 63
GFT 17 T2 9000/SL 17000 37.6 • 45.4 - A6VE 55
GFT 17 T3 1000 17000 77.9 250 A6VE 28 / A2FE 28
GFT 17 T3 9000/2 SL • 9000/3 SL 17000 77.9 • 88.2 - A6VE 28
GFT 17 T3 9000/4 SL 17000 88.2 - A10VE 45 / A10VEC 45
GFT 24 T3 1000 24000 90.1 • 102.6 • 120.5 • 137.2 300 A6VE 55 / A2FE 45 • 56 • 63
GFT 24 T3 5000 24000 120.5 • 137.2 250 A6VE 55 / A10VEC 45 / A2FE 45 • 56 • 63
GFT 24 T3 9000 24000 120.5 • 137.2 300 A10VEC 45
GFT 26 T2 1000 26000 42.9 • 50.5 • 62 715 A6VE 80
GFT 34 T2 4000 34000 42.9 • 50.5 - A6VE 107
GFT 36 T3 3000/1 36000 115 • 138.8 715 A6VE 55 / A2FE 45 • 56 • 63
GFT 36 T3 3000/2 36000 115 • 138.8 715 A6VE 80 / A2FE 80 • 90
GFT 36 T3 3000/2 = index no. for different structural lengths, diameter or motor attachment
View T = turas attachment possible, view W = wheel rim attachment
Dimensions, technical data
View T
View W
Motor flange surface
Frame connection
Frame connection
Motor flange surface
  Hydrostatic drives | HYDROTRAC GFT  5
 RE 77110/02.2016, Bosch Rexroth AG
Dimensions (mm)
Dimensions, bearing load ratings and masses
Type/design variant
GFT
D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 D7 D8
mm
GFT 9 T2 3000 210 244 268 12x M14 230 260 284 16x M16
GFT 13 T2 4000/1 240 275 300 18x M16 270 305 335 16x M16
GFT 13 T2 4000/2 240 275 300 18x M16 270 305 335 16x M16
GFT 13 T2 7000/1 240 270 300 17x M16 280 335 372 10x M22x1.5
GFT 13 T2 7000/2 240 270 300 17x M16 280 335 372 10x M22x1.5
GFT 17 T2 3000/1 250 290 320 16x M20 280 305 330 16x M16
GFT 17 T2 9000/SL 250 305 330 18x M16 260 300 335 10x M22x1.5
GFT 17 T3 1000 240 320 300 18x M16 270 305 330 20x M16
GFT 17 T3 9000/2 SL 240 320 310 12x M16 260 300 335 20x M16
GFT 17 T3 9000/3 SL 250 330 330 18x M16 (S) 260 300 335 20x M16
GFT 17 T3 9000/4 SL 290 320 345 16x M16 324 364 390 15x M16
GFT 24 T3 1000 240 285 320 20x M20 280 305 330 20x M16 / 30x M16
GFT 24 T3 5000 240 275 304 18x M16 320 350 380 20x M16
GFT 24 T3 9000 290 320 345 16x M16 280 305 330 20x M16
GFT 26 T2 1000 270 310 350 16x M20 320 350 380 20x M16
GFT 34 T2 4000 410 380 420 20x ø18 325 381 420 12x M22x1.5
GFT 36 T3 3000/1 270 310 350 16x M20 320 350 380 20x M16x1.5
GFT 36 T3 3000/2 270 310 350 16x M20 320 350 380 20x M16x1.5